arising from receivables in foreign currency.

Some of the Company's subsidiaries operate internationally and are exposed to foreign exchange risk
arising from exposures in certain currencies such as the US dollar (USD), British Pound (GBP) and Euro
(EUR). The Company assures that its net exposure is maintained at an acceptable level in accordance with
limits defined by Management.

The table below presents the impacts that would arise from changes in significant risk variables to which
the Company is exposed at the end of the year. The relevant risk variables are the exposure to the
fluctuation of foreign currencies, substantially the USD, GBP and EUR. Management considered for the
probable scenario, the exchange rates forecasted by the Central Bank of Brazil for the year 2022 and
stressed by factors of 10% and 20%.

The actual behavior of the balances of the corresponding accounts, shown in the sensitivity analysis, such
as cash and cash equivalents, trade receivables and payables, may fluctuate due to the normal activities of
the Company and its subsidiaries.

NEOGRID PARTICIPAÇÕES S.A.

Management’s explanatory notes to the interim financial statements
as of March 31, 2022
All amounts in thousands of reais, unless otherwise stated

5 of 39

   03/31/2022  12/31/2021  03/31/2022

12/31/2021  Risk  Probable +10% +20% -10% -20%

Assets   R$   5.20  R$   5.72  R$   6.24  R$   4.68  R$   4.16

Cash and Cash
Equivalents  USD   4,507   USD   3,703   R$   21,353   R$   20,665   Dollar

Trade Receivables  USD   533   USD   424   R$   2,524   R$   2,366   Dollar
Other Receivables  USD   3   USD   2   R$   16   R$   10   Dollar

   USD   5,043   USD   4,129   R$   23,893   R$   23,041   R$   2,331  R$   4,953  R$   7,575  R$   (292) R$   (2,914)
Liabilities

Trade Payables  USD   375   USD   383   R$   1,775   R$   2,135   Dollar
   USD   375   USD   383   R$   1,775   R$   2,135   R$   175  R$   370  R$   565  R$   (20) R$   (215)

Net Effect  USD   4,668  USD   3,746   R$   22,118  R$   20,906   R$   2,156  R$   4,583  R$   7,010  R$   (272) R$   (2,699)

Assets   R$   6.84  R$   7.52  R$   8.21  R$   6.16  R$   5.47

Cash and Cash
Equivalents  GBP   -   GBP   -   R$   -   R$   -   GBP

Trade Receivables  GBP   -   GBP   -   R$   -   R$   -   GBP
Other Receivables  GBP   -   GBP   -   R$   -   R$   -   GBP

   GBP   -   GBP   -   R$   -   R$   -   R$   -  R$   -  R$   -  R$   -  R$   -